OP \$40.00 1789526

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM330313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avtech, Inc.		01/23/2015	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bergan, LLC	
Street Address:	27600 South Highway 125	
City:	Monkey Island	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74331	
Entity Type:	tity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1789526	TURBO SCRATCHER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9185841718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (918) 587-2000

Email:cwilkinson@hjklaw.comCorrespondent Name:Cassandra L. WilkinsonAddress Line 1:228 West 17th Place

Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLI862-20/921392 CLW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cassandra L. Wilkinson
SIGNATURE:	/cassandralwilkinson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Avtech Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005448 FRAME: 0382

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, AVTECH, INC., an Oklahoma corporation, is the owner of United States

Trademark Registration No. 1,789,526 for TURHO SCRATCHER

ATTEREA'S BERGAN, LLC, on Oxionomy Tomoted Trability company, is desirous of a substitute of the color of the and interest in and to such trademark registration.

NOW, THER FORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is bereby assign, sell, and convey to BERGAN, LLC the trademark and for registration thereby, together with the pointwill associated therewith, and including the right to see for part infringement if any there may be

AVTECHING

Hydright And Andrews (Common Common C

TRADEMARK REEL: 005448 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 01/28/2015